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Introduction

1  What is your name?

Name:

Neil Hardwick

2  What is your email address?

Email:

neil.hardwick@rotherham.gov.uk

3  What is your organisation?

Organisation:

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Demographics questions

What type of organisation is your organisation?

Please select one answer :

Local authority

What is your role?

Please provide your answer in the box below:

Head of Finance Children's Services

Which local authority are you based in?

Please select one answer :

Rotherham

Would you like us to keep your responses confidential?

No

Reason for confidentiality:

Historic spend factor - question 1

Do you agree that we should replace the current lump sum included in the formula calculation with an amount calculated on the basis of

actual local authority expenditure, as reported by each local authority?

Agree

Please provide any additional comments::

Updating of the formula from planned 2017/18 to actual 2017/18 costs will make it more relevant to actual financial pressures faced within individual local

authorities.

Historic spend factor - question 2

Do you think that we should increase the percentage of actual expenditure in 2017-18 included in the funding formula calculation, or leave

it at 50%? Use the comments box to propose a particular increase or reduction in the percentage.

Decrease the percentage

Comments::

I would suggest that the High Needs Budget should be set on appropriate funding factors to better reflect the demand for specialist education in the local authority

than historical spend which is not necessarily reflective of need.



Historic spend factor - question 3

To what extent do you agree that the funding formula should include factors that reflect historical local demand for and supply of SEND

and AP provision?If you have any suggestions for such factors that could eventually replace the historic spend factor, please provide

these in the comments box.

Neither agree nor disagree

Comments::

I agree that in the short term there is a need to have factors that reflect current demand or need for a certain provision type as the “placement mix” cannot be

changed over-night, but is a medium to long term solution.

Future factors could be based on the number of EHC plans and their primary need.

Low attainment factor - question 4

Do you agree with our proposal to update the low attainment factors using data from 2016, and to substitute the most recent 2019 data in

place of the missing 2020 attainment data?

Agree

Comments::

Due to the impact of COVID-19 this appears a sensible solution.

SEND and AP proxies - question 5

If you wish to offer ideas on factors that could be added to the current formula, or that could replace the current proxies, please provide

further details in the comments box below.

Please provide your answer in the box below::

A more consistent approach to determine the need for an EHC plan would be helpful as it would provide a better indicator than the current bad health, low

attainment or FSM factors.

Consideration of how 19-25 population can be included in the formula would also be supportive.

Further criteria on 19-25 education to support what is education progression and avoid some places being taken in place of Adult Social Care support.

Equalities impact assessment - question 6

Please provide any information that you consider we should take into account in assessing the equalities impact of the proposals for

change. Before answering this question, please refer to Annex C of the consultation document.

Please provide your answer in the box below::
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